

## Con Edison Will Release 2016 First Quarter Earnings After Market Close on May 5

April 29, 2016

NEW YORK, NY -- (Marketwired) -- 04/29/16 --

Consolidated Edison, Inc. (Con Edison) (NYSE: ED) announced today that it will release first quarter earnings on May 5, 2016 after the market closes.

Consolidated Edison, Inc. (NYSE: ED) is one of the nation's largest investor-owned energy companies, with approximately \$13 billion in annual revenues and \$46 billion in assets. The company provides a wide range of energy-related products and services to its customers through the following subsidiaries: Consolidated Edison Company of New York, Inc., a regulated utility providing electric, gas, and steam service in New York City and Westchester County, New York; Orange and Rockland Utilities, Inc., a regulated utility serving customers in a 1,350 square mile area in southeastern New York State and adjacent sections of northern New Jersey and northeastern Pennsylvania; Consolidated Edison Solutions, Inc., a retail energy supply and services company; Consolidated Edison Energy, Inc., a wholesale energy supply company; Consolidated Edison Development, Inc., a company that invests primarily in renewable energy projects, and Consolidated Edison Transmission, Inc., which invests in electric and natural gas transmission projects.

## **CONNECT WITH US:**

Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/ConEdison

Twitter: https://twitter.com/conedison

YouTube: http://www.youtube.com/conedisonny

Flickr: http://www.flickr.com/photos/conedison/sets/72157627767618832/

Contact: Robert McGee 212-460-4111

Source: Con Edison, Inc.